
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 513
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ELECTRIFICATION WORK ON BANGALORE-MYSORE LINE


    513. SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA:

            SHRI D.K. SURESH:


         Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that electrification work on Bangalore-Mysore segment is not progressing at the desired level;


(b)     if so, the details thereof;


(c)    whether the paucity of funds is one of the main reasons for slow pace of

work;


(d)     if so, the details thereof;  and


(e)    the steps taken to allocate sufficient funds so that the  work could be

completed in a time bound manner?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): Bangalore-Kengeri rail line is already electrified. Electrification work of Kengeri- Mysore of South Western Railway is a part of sanctioned Ramanagaram-Mysore doubling with electrification work, and the work is progressing as per schedule commensurate with the progress of doubling work in the section.


(c) to (e):   There is no paucity of funds for the project.  Sufficient funds have

been provided for this project.


*******

